
Maryland State-Approved Pyramid Model Preschool Classroom Trainers 

 

First Name Last Name Organization Counties 
Served 

Email Address 

Erika Anderson Litebrite LLC All counties eanderson@litebritellc.com 
Sheila George Litebrite LLC All counties sgeorge@litebritellc.com 
Deborah Langer MSDE Office of Early 

Childhood  
All counties deborah.langer@maryland.gov 

D'Lisa Worthy University of Maryland, 
Center of Excellence in Infant 
and Early Childhood Mental 
Health 

All counties dworthy@som.umaryland.edu 

Cheriann Menges Allegany County Public 
Schools 

Allegany cheriann.menges@acpsmd.org 

Robin Fochtman Allegany County Board of 
Education 

Allegany robin.fochtman@acpsmd.org 

Tracy Gomer APPLES for Children Allegany tgomer@applesforchildren.org 

Cara Bethke Sense of Wonder Early 
Childhood 
Consultants 

Baltimore senseofwonderecc@gmail.com 

Sarah Kennedy Y in Central Maryland 
Baltimore County Head Start 

Baltimore  sarahkennedy@ymaryland.org 

Nikea Taylor Abilities Network Baltimore  ntaylor@abilitiesnetwork.org 
Ellen Abramson consultant Baltimore City eabramson520@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Saylor Caroline County Public 
Schools 

Caroline saylor.Elizabeth@ccpsstaff.org 

Fawn Turner Frederick County Mental 
Health Association 

Caroline fturner@fcmha.org 
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Joan Butler Mrs. Cecil jbutler@ccps.org 

Joyce Mastrilli Cecil County Public Schools Cecil jmastrilli@ccps.org 

Terri  Ridenour Frederick County Public 
Schools 

Frederick Terri.Ridenour@fcps.org 

D. Berkey Child Care Choices/MHA Frederick cberkey@fcmha.org 

Laura Perrone MCPS Frederick laura_w_perrone@mcpsmd.org 

Laura Suguiyama Independent Consultant Frederick laura.suguiyama@gmail.com 

Linda Bratcher ChildCare Services & Supply 
Company 

Harford lbratch47@comcast.net 

Susan Schuster HCPSS Office  of Early 
Intervention Services 

Howard Susan_Schuster@hcpss.org 

Aliya Brodsky Howard County Public 
Schools 

Howard aliya_brodsky@hcpss.org 

Briana Davis Howard County Government Howard bdavis@howardcountymd.gov 

Joan Johnson Howard County Office of 
Children's Services 

Howard jmjohnson@howardcountymd.gov 

Susan Kanter Children and Families 
Community Resources 
and Services 

Howard skanter@howardcountymd.gov 

Linda Murveit HCPSS Howard linda_murveit@hcpss.org 

Kym Nwosu HCPSS Howard kym_nwosu@hcpss.org 

Syretha Storey The Child Care Company Howard childcarecorp@gmail.com 

Samantha Cerminara Galena Elementary School  Kent scerminara@kent.k12.md.us 
Elizabeth Steffy Kent County Public Schools Kent County esteffy@kent.k12.md.us 
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Maria Artola Montgomery County Child 
Care Resource & Referral 
Center 

Montgomery chechi321@aol.com 

Alisa Bell Montgomery County Public 
Schools 

Montgomery alisa_h_bell@mcpsmd.org 

Meredith Milk Montgomery County Public 
Schools 

Montgomery meredith_b_milk@mcpsmd.org 

Beverly Riordan Montgomery County Public 
Schools 

Montgomery beverly_d_riordan@mcpsmd.org 

Tonya Williams-Walker Montgomery County Public 
Schools 

Montgomery tonya_l_williamswalker@mcpsmd.org 

Inette Bolden Montgomery County Child 
Care Resource 
and Referral Center 

Montgomery inette.bolden@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Mary Rose Catena Montgomery County Public 
Schools 

Montgomery maryrose_catena@mcpsmd.org 

Laura Copp MCPS Montgomery laura.copp@mcpsmd.net 

Emily Ederer Silver Spring Day School Montgomery eederer@silverspringdayschool.org 

Faith Fischel Mrs. Montgomery faith_fischel@mcpsmd.org 

Jessica Hawkins Montgomery County Infants 
and Toddlers 
Program 

Montgomery jessica_e_hawkins@mcpsmd.org 

Helma Irving Family Services, Inc. Montgomery irvingh@fs-inc.org 

Christina Miller Montgomery County Infants 
and Toddlers 
Program 

Montgomery christina_d_miller@mcpsmd.org 
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Saru Nithyanandam Family Services Inc - Early 
Head Start 

Montgomery saru.nithyanandam@fs-inc.org 

Sapienza Price Family Services, Inc. Montgomery sapi.price@fs-inc.org 

Caryn Reitkopp Paws for Peace, LLC Montgomery creitkopp@yahoo.com 

Louise Tolin MCPS Head Start / Prek Montgomery louise_e_tolin@mcpsmd.org 

Kathleen Van de Poll Montgomery County Public 
Schools 

Montgomery kathleen_m_vandepoll@mcpsmd.org 

Inette Hunter Montgomery County Child 
Care Resource & Referral 
Center 

Montgomery  Inette.Hunter@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Paul Armstrong Project WIN Prince George's parmstrong@pgcrc.org 
Hazel Cayetano Prince George's County 

Public Schools 
Prince George's hazel.cayetano@pgcps.org 

Marie Darza Prince George's County 
Public Schools 

Prince George's marie.darza@pgcps.org 

Emma Matteo Frances Fuchs ECC Prince George's emma.mateo@pgcps.org 
Aura Tan-Adnatico Prince George's County 

Public Schools 
Prince George's aura.tan@pgcps.org 

Lauren Bond Bond Education Services & 
Training 

Prince George's lauren@bestforece.com 

Candace Cunningham Prince George's County 
Public School System 

Prince George's candace.cunningham@pgcps.org 

Lucinda Godfrey Prince George's County 
Public Schools 

Prince George's lucinda2.godfrey@pgcps.org 

Velma Jones Special Education Prince George's velma.jones@pgcps.org 
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Lydia Jones Nunn Prince George's County 
Public Schools 

Prince George's lydia.nunn@pgcps.org 

Emily Kendall pgcps Prince George's emily.kendall@pgcps.org 

Sheila Maness Prince George's Child 
Resource Center 

Prince George's smaness@pgcrc.org 

Tracey Perry Prince George's County 
Infants and Toddlers 
Program 

Prince George's tracey.perry@pgcps.org 

Sheryl Salvar Prince George's County 
Public Schools 

Prince George's sheryl.salvar@pgcps.org 

Sheila Skinner The Children’s Connection Prince George's skinnersheila1@gmail.com 

Victora Williams Prince George's County 
Public School System 

Prince George's victoria.williams@pgcps.org 

Stefanie Wines PGCPS Prince George's s.howardwines@pgcps.org 

Lori Yarbrough Queen Anne's County Jude 
Center 

Queen Anne's lori.yarbrough@qacps.org 

Laura Kefauver Apples for Children, Inc. Washington lkefauver@applesforchildren.org 
Toni Stone Apples for Children, Inc. Washington tstone@applesforchildren.org 
Kia  Miller Kindred Learning Center Multiple: 

Baltimore City, 
Howard  

kiamiller82@gmail.com 

Sara Bosley Abilities Network Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil 

sbosley@abilitiesnetwork.org 
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Jennifer Jurch Abilities Network Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil 

jjurch@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Angela Sparks Abilities Network Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil 

asparks@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Dale  Urbanowicz Abilities Network Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil 

durbanowicz@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Stacy Vargo Abilities Network Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil, 
Baltimore City 

svargo@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Stephanie Cooper Abilities Network Project 
ACT 

Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil 

scooper@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Morgan Horvath Abilities Network/ Project 
ACT 

Multiple: 
Baltimore, 
Harford, Cecil 

MHorvath@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Erica  Love Promise Resource Center Multiple: 
Calvert, Charles, 
St. Mary's 

elove@thepromisecenter.org 
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Denise Taylor-Turner Project Right Steps/ 
Chesapeake Child Care 
Resource Center 

Multiple: 
Caroline, 
Dorchester, 
Kent, Queen 
Anne's, Talbot,  

dtaylor-turner@chesapeake.edu 

Nicole Pierre Litebrite LLC Multiple: 
Frederick, 
Carroll, 
Washington, 
Baltimore, 
Baltimore City, 
Howard, 
Montgomery, 
Anne Arundel 

npierre0820@gmail.com 

Jill Stark Abilities Network Multiple: 
Harford, Cecil 

jstark@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Lauren Tardy Abilities Network Multiple: 
Harford, Cecil, 
Baltimore, Anne 
Arundel 

ltardy@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Stephanie Schaefer Individual Trainer, Affiliated 
Trainer with Family Services, 
Inc., and Silver Spring Day 
School Training Institute 

Multiple: 
Montgomery, 
Prince George's, 
Anne Arundel  

schaefer.research@gmail.com 
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Petrea Hicks XYZ The End Result LLC Multiple: 
Montgomery, 
Prince George's, 
Baltimore City, 
Baltimore  

xyztheendresult@gmail.com 

Margie Powell   Multiple: 
Frederick, 
Montgomery, 
Howard, Carroll 

mpowell.ece@gmail.com 

 


